
Jesup Invitational
Varsity Girls     Jesup Golf Course - Jesup, IA     9/29/2020     Overcast, Wind WSW 10-20mph & 63°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Jesup                          2    3   28   31   46   61   65   = 110   1:44:42.8    20:56.6    2:23.9
    2   Benton Community              10   14   23   47   49   93        = 143   1:47:35.6    21:31.1    1:21.7
    3   Dike-New Hartford              9   11   39   41   50   64   81   = 150   1:47:18.9    21:27.8    1:47.9
    4   Starmont                      21   29   32   36   56   66   71   = 174   1:48:33.7    21:42.7    0:59.7
    5   Denver                         6    7   35   57   76  106  114   = 181   1:47:52.5    21:34.5    2:54.0
    6   Waverly-Shell Rock             5   24   53   54   59   62  104   = 195   1:48:50.2    21:46.0    2:19.2
    7   North Linn                     4   44   51   55   73   96        = 227   1:49:44.0    21:56.8    2:54.6
    8   Newman Catholic               19   38   42   69   70   72   75   = 238   1:51:06.1    22:13.2    1:43.1
    9   Center Point-Urbana            8   16   45   87   88   95   98   = 244   1:51:30.4    22:18.1    3:37.1
   10   Aplington-Parkersburg         17   26   60   74   84   86   92   = 261   1:52:12.5    22:26.5    2:30.9
   11   Lansing Kee                    1   58   63   67   82             = 271   1:51:07.7    22:13.5    4:38.4
   12   North Fayette Valley          30   48   52   77   90   94        = 297   1:53:16.0    22:39.2    2:29.9
   13   Central Community             20   40   78   80  102             = 320   1:54:46.6    22:57.3    3:26.9
   14   MFL Mar Mac                   18   25   83   85  120  121        = 331   1:56:54.7    23:22.9    5:17.2
   15   Union                         13   43   89   99  111  119        = 355   1:57:04.6    23:24.9    4:25.5
   16   Oelwein                       27   34   91   97  107             = 356   1:56:45.3    23:21.1    3:41.3
   17   Wapsie Valley                 22   37   79  109  116             = 363   1:57:43.7    23:32.7    4:32.1
   18   New Hampton                   12  100  101  103  108             = 424   2:00:34.7    24:06.9    4:14.1
   19   Independence                  15   68  112  115  118  124        = 428   2:01:34.8    24:19.0    4:57.5
   20   Grundy Center-Gladbrook Rei   33  105  110  113  117  122  123   = 478   2:03:43.6    24:44.7    4:25.7

 Incomplete Teams:  Don Bosco Catholic, Dunkerton, Isaac Newton Christian Academy-CVC
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Haley Meyer                  JR    Lansing Kee                     19:06.2      6:09
      2       2   Amanda Treptow               JR    Jesup                           19:38.7      6:19
      3       3   Clare Wright                 FR    Jesup                           19:52.8      6:24
      4       4   Meghan Wheatley              FR    North Linn                      20:07.8      6:29
      5       5   Sydney Bochmann              FR    Waverly-Shell Rock              20:15.8      6:31
      6       6   Chloe Ristau                 JR    Denver                          20:17.4      6:32
      7       7   Amber Homan                  SO    Denver                          20:20.3      6:33
      8       8   Kora Katcher                 JR    Center Point-Urbana             20:21.8      6:33
      9       9   Izzy Houts                   FR    Dike-New Hartford               20:23.7      6:34
     10      10   Jaida Lyons                  FR    Benton Community                20:49.5      6:42
     11      11   Taylor Kvale                 JR    Dike-New Hartford               20:57.1      6:45
     12      12   Ali Russler                  SO    New Hampton                     21:00.8      6:46
     13      13   Ellie Rathe                  JR    Union                           21:03.4      6:47
     14      14   Hailee Ricklefs              SR    Benton Community                21:04.5      6:47
     15      15   Marleigh Louvar              SO    Independence                    21:06.4      6:48
     16      16   Kay Fett                     JR    Center Point-Urbana             21:11.8      6:49
     17      17   Ashley Schipper              FR    Aplington-Parkersburg           21:17.0      6:51
     18      18   Sydney Moser                 JR    MFL Mar Mac                     21:17.3      6:51
     19      19   Maggie McBride               JR    Newman Catholic                 21:18.1      6:51
     20      20   Hannah Asche                 SO    Central Community               21:18.3      6:51
     21      21   Anita Vaske                  SO    Starmont                        21:19.8      6:52
     22      22   Ava Vandaele                 FR    Wapsie Valley                   21:20.7      6:52
     23      23   Jaden Thys                   SR    Benton Community                21:25.2      6:54
     24      24   Kyla Foy                     SO    Waverly-Shell Rock              21:26.7      6:54
     25      25   Clare Grau                   FR    MFL Mar Mac                     21:27.4      6:54
     26      26   MacI Freund                  SR    Aplington-Parkersburg           21:27.9      6:55
     27      27   Maria Rael                   FR    Oelwein                         21:28.0      6:55
     28      28   Natalie O'Connor             JR    Jesup                           21:33.4      6:56
     29      29   Mya Vaske                    JR    Starmont                        21:34.4      6:57
     30      30   Brynn Gamm                   SR    North Fayette Valley            21:34.9      6:57
     31      31   Sydney Thoma                 JR    Jesup                           21:35.3      6:57
     32      32   Makenzie Plagman             JR    Starmont                        21:36.2      6:57
     33      33   Taylor Stahl                 JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  21:37.3      6:58
     34      34   Libby Gearhart               FR    Oelwein                         21:38.5      6:58
     35      35   Laci Even                    SO    Denver                          21:43.1      6:59
     36      36   Raquel Rosburg               SR    Starmont                        21:43.9      7:00
     37      37   Sydnie Martin                JR    Wapsie Valley                   21:45.4      7:00
     38      38   Kenna Hemann                 FR    Newman Catholic                 21:46.6      7:01
     39      39   Alexis Jensen                SR    Dike-New Hartford               21:47.8      7:01
     40      40   Delaney Scherf               SO    Central Community               21:50.3      7:02
     41      41   Jadyn Bennett                SR    Dike-New Hartford               21:58.8      7:04
     42      42   Lilly Stockberger            SR    Newman Catholic                 21:59.6      7:05
     43      43   Lauren Youngblut             FR    Union                           22:00.2      7:05
     44      44   Tessa Helms                  SR    North Linn                      22:01.1      7:05
     45      45   Laine Hadsall                SO    Center Point-Urbana             22:02.6      7:06
     46      46   McKenna Albert               FR    Jesup                           22:02.6      7:06
     47      47   Gwen King                    SO    Benton Community                22:05.3      7:07
     48      48   Regan Griffith               SR    North Fayette Valley            22:08.6      7:08
     49      49   Abby Rinderknecht            JR    Benton Community                22:11.2      7:08
     50      50   Ella Costello                SO    Dike-New Hartford               22:11.6      7:09
     51      51   Kyla Bildstein               JR    North Linn                      22:13.5      7:09
     52      52   Ava Bilden                   FR    North Fayette Valley            22:14.9      7:10
     53      53   Ali Christensen              SR    Waverly-Shell Rock              22:16.3      7:10
     54      54   Brenna Bodensteiner          FR    Waverly-Shell Rock              22:16.5      7:10
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Jesup Invitational
Varsity Girls     Jesup Golf Course - Jesup, IA     9/29/2020     Overcast, Wind WSW 10-20mph & 63°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     55      55   Kaitlyn Sommerfelt           SR    North Linn                      22:19.2      7:11
     56      56   Juliana Droll                SO    Starmont                        22:19.5      7:11
     57      57   Emily Herbst                 SR    Denver                          22:20.4      7:11
     58      58   Jaylyn Walleser              SO    Lansing Kee                     22:29.4      7:14
     59      59   Cece Jerome                  FR    Waverly-Shell Rock              22:34.9      7:16
     60      60   Lia Hovenga                  SO    Aplington-Parkersburg           22:36.1      7:16
     61      61   Maddie Tomson                JR    Jesup                           22:38.0      7:17
     62      62   Ramey Dahlquist              FR    Waverly-Shell Rock              22:39.1      7:17
     63      63   Alison Wagner                SO    Lansing Kee                     22:47.6      7:20
     64      64   Kaity Houts                  SR    Dike-New Hartford               22:49.9      7:21
     65      65   Mara Moore                   SR    Jesup                           22:52.1      7:22
     66      66   Annika Kent-Thomas           FR    Starmont                        22:52.5      7:22
     67      67   Reagan Mudderman             JR    Lansing Kee                     23:00.0      7:24
     68      68   Alyssa Larson                JR    Independence                    23:00.3      7:24
     69      69   Emma Weiner                  JR    Newman Catholic                 23:00.6      7:24
     70      70   Baileigh Berding             JR    Newman Catholic                 23:01.2      7:25
     71      71   Madeline Harford             SR    Starmont                        23:01.3      7:25
     72      72   Grace Gabriel                SO    Newman Catholic                 23:01.5      7:25
     73      73   Carly Myers                  FR    North Linn                      23:02.4      7:25
     74      74   Jenna Krueger                SO    Aplington-Parkersburg           23:03.6      7:25
     75      75   Ella Petree                  FR    Newman Catholic                 23:08.8      7:27
     76      76   Ava Dunkin                   FR    Denver                          23:11.3      7:28
     77      77   Rachael Bushman              SR    North Fayette Valley            23:12.8      7:28
     78           Lakota Moses                 SO    Don Bosco Catholic              23:21.4      7:31
     79      78   Allie Mussman                SR    Central Community               23:21.9      7:31
     80      79   MacEy Schmit                 SR    Wapsie Valley                   23:29.1      7:34
     81           Mily Schilling               SO    Dunkerton                       23:30.5      7:34
     82      80   Taylor Moser                 FR    Central Community               23:30.9      7:34
     83      81   Zoie Callan                  JR    Dike-New Hartford               23:38.9      7:37
     84      82   Alaina Bakewell              SO    Lansing Kee                     23:44.5      7:39
     85      83   Kaylee Walch                 FR    MFL Mar Mac                     23:47.5      7:39
     86      84   Ella Luebbers                SO    Aplington-Parkersburg           23:47.8      7:40
     87      85   Ayla Gerndt                  FR    MFL Mar Mac                     23:47.9      7:40
     88      86   Sommer Stotler               SR    Aplington-Parkersburg           23:52.3      7:41
     89      87   Leah Taylor                  JR    Center Point-Urbana             23:55.3      7:42
     90      88   Sophia Gentz                 SO    Center Point-Urbana             23:58.9      7:43
     91      89   Sydney Anton                 FR    Union                           24:01.7      7:44
     92      90   Ava Schupbach                SR    North Fayette Valley            24:04.8      7:45
     93      91   Alexa Berryman               FR    Oelwein                         24:07.2      7:46
     94      92   Adison Williamson            SO    Aplington-Parkersburg           24:08.4      7:46
     95      93   Katelyn Buscher              SR    Benton Community                24:09.8      7:47
     96      94   Lexi Steffens                SO    North Fayette Valley            24:11.3      7:47
     97      95   Faith Maue                   SR    Center Point-Urbana             24:13.9      7:48
     98      96   Emilie Hass                  SR    North Linn                      24:17.3      7:49
     99      97   Malayna Kiel                 JR    Oelwein                         24:22.4      7:51
    100      98   Ryley Goebel                 JR    Center Point-Urbana             24:29.4      7:53
    101      99   Alexa Weber                  JR    Union                           24:30.3      7:53
    102     100   Grace Burrett                SR    New Hampton                     24:42.6      7:57
    103     101   Campbelle Kolbet             SO    New Hampton                     24:42.7      7:57
    104     102   Jaydin Dettman               FR    Central Community               24:45.2      7:58
    105           Bethany Christians           SR    Dunkerton                       24:50.5      8:00
    106     103   Catherine Pethoud            SO    New Hampton                     24:53.7      8:01
    107     104   Carly Steiert                SR    Waverly-Shell Rock              24:54.6      8:01
    108     105   Bella Dole                   JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  25:03.2      8:04
    109     106   Kira Cortelyou               SO    Denver                          25:05.4      8:05
    110     107   Jillian Prouty               JR    Oelwein                         25:09.2      8:06
    111     108   Natalie Marr                 JR    New Hampton                     25:14.9      8:08
    112     109   Mary Bodensteiner            JR    Wapsie Valley                   25:15.7      8:08
    113     110   Olivia Patrick               FR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  25:25.5      8:11
    114           Lauren Wolfensperger         FR    Dunkerton                       25:28.5      8:12
    115     111   Elle Hookham                 JR    Union                           25:28.9      8:12
    116     112   Laura Smith                  JR    Independence                    25:32.5      8:13
    117     113   Paiton Wallis                JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  25:34.7      8:14
    118           Genny Brown                  SR    Dunkerton                       25:36.3      8:14
    119     114   Kendall Cortelyou            FR    Denver                          25:38.8      8:15
    120     115   Melody Kremer                JR    Independence                    25:51.6      8:19
    121     116   Lily Schwickerath            FR    Wapsie Valley                   25:52.8      8:20
    122     117   Libby Ross                   SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  26:03.0      8:23
    123     118   Ashlyn Martin                JR    Independence                    26:03.9      8:23
    124     119   Ellie Keegan                 FR    Union                           26:26.4      8:31
    125     120   Ruby Koeller                 FR    MFL Mar Mac                     26:34.6      8:33
    126     121   Alexis Ross                  SO    MFL Mar Mac                     26:56.8      8:40
    127     122   Jassica Saak                 JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  27:04.0      8:43
    128           Mary Fisher                  FR    Isaac Newton Christian Academy  27:28.9      8:51
    129           Breanna Holt                 SO    Isaac Newton Christian Academy  27:52.2      8:58
    130     123   Haylee Hinders               SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinbe  28:52.0      9:17
    131     124   Maddie Toulouse              SO    Independence                    33:10.7     10:41
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Jesup Invitational
Varsity Girls     Jesup Golf Course - Jesup, IA     9/29/2020     Overcast, Wind WSW 10-20mph & 63°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Jesup                             Score =  110
    2    Amanda Treptow, JR           19:38.7  6:19
    3    Clare Wright, FR             19:52.8  6:24
   28    Natalie O'Connor, JR         21:33.4  6:56
   31    Sydney Thoma, JR             21:35.3  6:57
   46    McKenna Albert, FR           22:02.6  7:06
   61    Maddie Tomson, JR            22:38.0  7:17
   65    Mara Moore, SR               22:52.1  7:22

  2) Benton Community                  Score =  143
   10    Jaida Lyons, FR              20:49.5  6:42
   14    Hailee Ricklefs, SR          21:04.5  6:47
   23    Jaden Thys, SR               21:25.2  6:54
   47    Gwen King, SO                22:05.3  7:07
   49    Abby Rinderknecht, JR        22:11.2  7:08
   93    Katelyn Buscher, SR          24:09.8  7:47

  3) Dike-New Hartford                 Score =  150
    9    Izzy Houts, FR               20:23.7  6:34
   11    Taylor Kvale, JR             20:57.1  6:45
   39    Alexis Jensen, SR            21:47.8  7:01
   41    Jadyn Bennett, SR            21:58.8  7:04
   50    Ella Costello, SO            22:11.6  7:09
   64    Kaity Houts, SR              22:49.9  7:21
   81    Zoie Callan, JR              23:38.9  7:37

  4) Starmont                          Score =  174
   21    Anita Vaske, SO              21:19.8  6:52
   29    Mya Vaske, JR                21:34.4  6:57
   32    Makenzie Plagman, JR         21:36.2  6:57
   36    Raquel Rosburg, SR           21:43.9  7:00
   56    Juliana Droll, SO            22:19.5  7:11
   66    Annika Kent-Thomas, FR       22:52.5  7:22
   71    Madeline Harford, SR         23:01.3  7:25

  5) Denver                            Score =  181
    6    Chloe Ristau, JR             20:17.4  6:32
    7    Amber Homan, SO              20:20.3  6:33
   35    Laci Even, SO                21:43.1  6:59
   57    Emily Herbst, SR             22:20.4  7:11
   76    Ava Dunkin, FR               23:11.3  7:28
  106    Kira Cortelyou, SO           25:05.4  8:05
  114    Kendall Cortelyou, FR        25:38.8  8:15

  6) Waverly-Shell Rock                Score =  195
    5    Sydney Bochmann, FR          20:15.8  6:31
   24    Kyla Foy, SO                 21:26.7  6:54
   53    Ali Christensen, SR          22:16.3  7:10
   54    Brenna Bodensteiner, FR      22:16.5  7:10
   59    Cece Jerome, FR              22:34.9  7:16
   62    Ramey Dahlquist, FR          22:39.1  7:17
  104    Carly Steiert, SR            24:54.6  8:01

  7) North Linn                        Score =  227
    4    Meghan Wheatley, FR          20:07.8  6:29
   44    Tessa Helms, SR              22:01.1  7:05
   51    Kyla Bildstein, JR           22:13.5  7:09
   55    Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, SR       22:19.2  7:11
   73    Carly Myers, FR              23:02.4  7:25
   96    Emilie Hass, SR              24:17.3  7:49

  8) Newman Catholic                   Score =  238
   19    Maggie McBride, JR           21:18.1  6:51
   38    Kenna Hemann, FR             21:46.6  7:01
   42    Lilly Stockberger, SR        21:59.6  7:05
   69    Emma Weiner, JR              23:00.6  7:24
   70    Baileigh Berding, JR         23:01.2  7:25
   72    Grace Gabriel, SO            23:01.5  7:25
   75    Ella Petree, FR              23:08.8  7:27

  9) Center Point-Urbana               Score =  244
    8    Kora Katcher, JR             20:21.8  6:33
   16    Kay Fett, JR                 21:11.8  6:49
   45    Laine Hadsall, SO            22:02.6  7:06
   87    Leah Taylor, JR              23:55.3  7:42
   88    Sophia Gentz, SO             23:58.9  7:43
   95    Faith Maue, SR               24:13.9  7:48
   98    Ryley Goebel, JR             24:29.4  7:53

 10) Aplington-Parkersburg             Score =  261
   17    Ashley Schipper, FR          21:17.0  6:51
   26    MacI Freund, SR              21:27.9  6:55
   60    Lia Hovenga, SO              22:36.1  7:16
   74    Jenna Krueger, SO            23:03.6  7:25
   84    Ella Luebbers, SO            23:47.8  7:40
   86    Sommer Stotler, SR           23:52.3  7:41
   92    Adison Williamson, SO        24:08.4  7:46

 11) Lansing Kee                       Score =  271
    1    Haley Meyer, JR              19:06.2  6:09
   58    Jaylyn Walleser, SO          22:29.4  7:14
   63    Alison Wagner, SO            22:47.6  7:20
   67    Reagan Mudderman, JR         23:00.0  7:24
   82    Alaina Bakewell, SO          23:44.5  7:39

 12) North Fayette Valley              Score =  297
   30    Brynn Gamm, SR               21:34.9  6:57
   48    Regan Griffith, SR           22:08.6  7:08
   52    Ava Bilden, FR               22:14.9  7:10
   77    Rachael Bushman, SR          23:12.8  7:28
   90    Ava Schupbach, SR            24:04.8  7:45
   94    Lexi Steffens, SO            24:11.3  7:47

 13) Central Community                 Score =  320
   20    Hannah Asche, SO             21:18.3  6:51
   40    Delaney Scherf, SO           21:50.3  7:02
   78    Allie Mussman, SR            23:21.9  7:31
   80    Taylor Moser, FR             23:30.9  7:34
  102    Jaydin Dettman, FR           24:45.2  7:58

 14) MFL Mar Mac                       Score =  331
   18    Sydney Moser, JR             21:17.3  6:51
   25    Clare Grau, FR               21:27.4  6:54
   83    Kaylee Walch, FR             23:47.5  7:39
   85    Ayla Gerndt, FR              23:47.9  7:40
  120    Ruby Koeller, FR             26:34.6  8:33
  121    Alexis Ross, SO              26:56.8  8:40

 15) Union                             Score =  355
   13    Ellie Rathe, JR              21:03.4  6:47
   43    Lauren Youngblut, FR         22:00.2  7:05
   89    Sydney Anton, FR             24:01.7  7:44
   99    Alexa Weber, JR              24:30.3  7:53
  111    Elle Hookham, JR             25:28.9  8:12
  119    Ellie Keegan, FR             26:26.4  8:31

 16) Oelwein                           Score =  356
   27    Maria Rael, FR               21:28.0  6:55
   34    Libby Gearhart, FR           21:38.5  6:58
   91    Alexa Berryman, FR           24:07.2  7:46
   97    Malayna Kiel, JR             24:22.4  7:51
  107    Jillian Prouty, JR           25:09.2  8:06

 17) Wapsie Valley                     Score =  363
   22    Ava Vandaele, FR             21:20.7  6:52
   37    Sydnie Martin, JR            21:45.4  7:00
   79    MacEy Schmit, SR             23:29.1  7:34
  109    Mary Bodensteiner, JR        25:15.7  8:08
  116    Lily Schwickerath, FR        25:52.8  8:20

 18) New Hampton                       Score =  424
   12    Ali Russler, SO              21:00.8  6:46
  100    Grace Burrett, SR            24:42.6  7:57
  101    Campbelle Kolbet, SO         24:42.7  7:57
  103    Catherine Pethoud, SO        24:53.7  8:01
  108    Natalie Marr, JR             25:14.9  8:08

 19) Independence                      Score =  428
   15    Marleigh Louvar, SO          21:06.4  6:48
   68    Alyssa Larson, JR            23:00.3  7:24
  112    Laura Smith, JR              25:32.5  8:13
  115    Melody Kremer, JR            25:51.6  8:19
  118    Ashlyn Martin, JR            26:03.9  8:23
  124    Maddie Toulouse, SO          33:10.7 10:41
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Jesup Invitational
Varsity Girls     Jesup Golf Course - Jesup, IA     9/29/2020     Overcast, Wind WSW 10-20mph & 63°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

 20) Grundy Center-Gladbrook Reinb     Score =  478
   33    Taylor Stahl, JR             21:37.3  6:58
  105    Bella Dole, JR               25:03.2  8:04
  110    Olivia Patrick, FR           25:25.5  8:11
  113    Paiton Wallis, JR            25:34.7  8:14
  117    Libby Ross, SR               26:03.0  8:23
  122    Jassica Saak, JR             27:04.0  8:43
  123    Haylee Hinders, SR           28:52.0  9:17

 Incomplete Teams:

 Don Bosco Catholic
   78    Lakota Moses, SO            23:21.4   7:31

 Dunkerton
   81    Mily Schilling, SO          23:30.5   7:34
  105    Bethany Christians, SR      24:50.5   8:00
  114    Lauren Wolfensperger, FR    25:28.5   8:12
  118    Genny Brown, SR             25:36.3   8:14

 Isaac Newton Christian Acad
  128    Mary Fisher, FR             27:28.9   8:51
  129    Breanna Holt, SO            27:52.2   8:58
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